Authority: Executive Committee Item 4.6, adopted as amended, by City of Toronto Council

on April 12 and 13, 2011 and Civic Appointments Committee Item 11.3,

adopted as amended, by City of Toronto Council on October 24 and 25, 2011

Enacted by Council: October 25, 2011

## **CITY OF TORONTO**

## BY-LAW No. 1244-2011

To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 636, Public Squares, to amend the composition of the Yonge-Dundas Square Board of Management.

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

- 1. Section 636-7 of Chapter 636, Public Squares, of The City of Toronto Municipal Code is amended:
  - (i) By replacing the number "14" in subsection 636-7A with the number "15";
  - (ii) By replacing the word "Four" with the word "Two" in subsection 636-7A(2);
  - (iii) By replacing the words "One member nominated by the Yonge Street Mission" with the words "Five public members" in subsection 636-7A(5);
  - (iv) By deleting subsection 636-7A(6) and renumbering subsections (7), (8) and (9) as subsections (6), (7) and (8);
  - (v) by deleting the words "Chair and" after the word "elect" and by adding the words "Council appoints a Chair and" before the words "The Board" in subsection 636-7C.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 25th day of October, A.D. 2011.

FRANCES NUNZIATA,
Speaker

ULLI S. WATKISS,

City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)